# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr Alastair Hibbert	09/14/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simply Unique Ltd.	
Street Address:	5 Fox's Covert, Fenny Drayton	
City:	Leichestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV13 6BG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29291479

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)393-9114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708 528-9092

Email: patentlawyer@ieee.org

Correspondent Name: Clifford H. Kraft
Address Line 1: 320 Robin Hill Dr.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60540

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford H. Kraft

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

**JP** \$40.00 2929

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0071

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS: Alastair Hibbert of Leicestershire England

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns rights as a co-inventor in a certain invention entitled:

Top Surface of A Game Board

for which a design patent application <u>29/29/,479</u> has been filed on <u>Sept. 1, 2007</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office wishes to vest these rights in said invention

to:

Simply Unique Ltd. 5 Fox's Covert, Fenny Drayton, Leichestershire CV13 6BG England

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration resulting from ownership of the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefrom and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers instruments and affidavits required, to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all rights to any and all accrued past damages and to any future damages caused by infringement of the above-named patent or any patent resulting from the above-named patent application by any party anywhere, known or unknown to the ASSIGNOR, either at the time of this conveyance or at any future time.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	F the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand
and seal on the	day of 27-47., 2007.
Alaskav (Assignor)	Signature of the Assigno

me this day of 009 200 (NOTARY)

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/17/2007 REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0072